

BellSouth Business Markets

675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification SN91087001

Date: January 4, 2007

To: Competitive Local Exchange Carriers (CLEC)

Subject: CLECs – (Documentation/Guides) – Update to Three (3) CLEC Information Packages:

(1) Line Sharing (Central Office Based) Formerly High Frequency Spectrum Unbundled Network Element; (2) Line Splitting (Central Office Based); and (3) Remote Site Line

Splitting

Effective January 2, 2007, BellSouth will update the following three (3) CLEC Information Packages for Line Sharing and Line Splitting:

- 1. Line Sharing (Central Office Based) (Formerly High Frequency Spectrum Unbundled Network Element) CLEC Information Package, Version 9
- 2. Line Splitting (Central Office Based) CLEC Information Package, Version 10
- 3. Remote Site Line Splitting CLEC Information Package, Version 5

In addition, on January 2, 2007, BellSouth will remove the Line Sharing: Remote Site Line Sharing (RSLS) (formerly Remote Site High Frequency Spectrum) CLEC Information Package, Version 11 from its Web site.

The following revisions will be made to the above-listed CLEC Information Packages.

1. Saturday Due Date:

CLECs can submit a manual Local Service Request (LSR) to request a Saturday Due Date for Line Sharing orders, however, minimum interval still applies.

2. Regulatory Changes:

Line Sharing is no longer an Unbundled Network Element (UNE) requirement in some states. Some state Public Service Commissions (PSC) have ordered BellSouth to allow the commingling of a loop and port for line splitting. However, BellSouth has not been ordered to provide Remote Site Line Sharing and there are no embedded Remote Site Line Sharing lines. Line Splitting is available in all states using a stand alone loop.

The Information Packages will be posted to the BellSouth Interconnection Services Web site by January 2, 2007, and may be reviewed at:

http://interconnection.bellsouth.com/reference library/guides/html/unes.html

If you have any questions, please contact your BellSouth local support manager.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY KRISTEN E. SHORE

Kristen E. Shore – Director BellSouth Business Markets